

CAR SEAT INSPECTIONS STATIONS

Our mission is to provide education, programs, and awareness about preventable injuries in an effort to keep our community's children safe from injury.

LEAD AGENCY:

Seminole County Sheriff's Office 100 Eslinger Way Sanford, FL 32773 407.665.2604

PARTICIPATING AGENCIES:

Altamonte Police Department

Lake Mary Fire Department

Lake Mary Police Department

Longwood Police Department

Oviedo Police Department

Sanford Fire Department

Seminole County Health Department

Seminole County Fire Department

Seminole County Sheriff's Office

VISIT OUR WEBSITES:

SAFE KIDS SEMINOLE www.seminolesheriff.org/safekids

SAFE KIDS WORLD WIDE www.safekids.org

Last Revised: March 2023



Ensure your child's car seat is properly installed by making an appointment with our certified technicians today!

This program is for those who already have a car seat and would like assistance in the proper installation and fitting of a car seat.

Sanford Fire Station 32

Longwood Police Department

Oviedo Police Department

Lake Mary Police Department

165 E. Crystal Lake Avenue

Lake Mary Fire Department

Altamonte Mall COPS Center

Altamonte Springs, FL 32701

451 E. Altamonte Dr., Suite 1285

300 F. Airport Blvd.

Sanford, FL 32773

235 W. Church Ave.

Longwood, FL 32750

300 Alexandria Blvd.

Lake Mary, FL 32746

911 Wallace Court

Lake Mary, FL 32746

Oviedo, FL 32765

3rd Tuesday 3 p.m. - 5 p.m. By Appointment

1st Wednesday By Appointment

By Appointment

1st Wednesday 8:30 a.m. - 10:30 a.m.

By Appointment

Wednesday By Appointment

3rd Thursday 3 p.m. - 5 p.m. By Appointment

Seminole County Fire Department* SCFD Station 27 5280 Red Bug Lake Rd. Winter Springs, FL 32708

Altamonte Springs Police Department

407-562-2780 Jeff Detzel jeff.detzel@sanfordfl.gov

407-260-3424 Marie Tollas carseats@longwoodfl.org

407-971-4959 Sgt. Matthew DePanicis MDePanicis@cityofoviedo.net

407-585-1338 Officer Claudia Umana CUmana@lakemaryfl.com

407-585-1422 Torry Walker twalker@lakemaryfl.com

407-571-8294 Officer Maqia Simmons MSimmons@Altamonte.org

407-665-5126 Sharon Gregory SCFDcommunityoutreach@ seminolecountyfl.gov

*SCFD can also accommodate child seat inspections and installations at other fire stations closer to a resident's home. Appointment required to coordinate.

By appointment only, please allow up to 24 hours for a return call for an appointment.

Please note that Certified Car Seat Technicians are only available at the above locations at the specified dates and times. Firefighters at most Fire Stations are not Certified Car Seat Technicians.



Safe Kids Buckle Up Program Safe Kids Seminole County Coalition